AGENZIA ITALIANA DEL FARMACO

AIFA WEB-WORKSHOP

“Radiopharmaceuticals lifecycle: Regulatory, Manufacturers’,
End users’ perspectives”

March 28 - 29, 2022 | 10.30- 12.30 am CET

10.30

10.45

11.10

11.35

11.50

12.15

12.30

DAY 1

Opening remarks

Nicola Magrini

Director General

Agenzia Italiana del Farmaco - AIFA

Domenico Di Giorgio
Head of Inspections and Certifications
Department - AIFA

Angela Del Vecchio

Head of GMP Inspections and Manufacturing
Authorizations of Medicinal Products Office -
AIFA

Radiopharmaceuticals: Peculiarities of the
CTD-Module

Gianluca Gostoli

Post Authorization Procedures Office - AIFA

GMP Inspection of a radiopharmaceutical
manufacturer

Lorella Chiappinelli

GMP Inspections and Manufacturing
Authorizations of Medicinal Products Office -
AIFA

Ensuring safe and quality use of
radiopharmaceuticals in nuclear medicine:
the role of radiopharmacy from
procurement to administration

Monica Santimaria

Unit of Nuclear Medicine -

S. Bortolo Hospital - Vicenza, Italy

Theranostics and new targets:

user perspectives, between exciting
opportunities and constraints
Stefano Boschi

Department for Life Quality Studies,
University of Bologna, Italy

Questions & Answers
Adele Romani - Moderator

Day 1 Workshop Closing

10.30

10.35

10.50

11.05

11.35

11.50

12.05

12.20

12.35

DAY 2

Opening remarks

Angela Del Vecchio

Head of GMP Inspections and
Manufacturing Authorizations of Medicinal
Products Office - AIFA

A quick look at the manufacture of PET
F18-radiopharmaceuticals: relevant issues
Massimiliano Palladino

CURIUM ITALY, Italy

Radioligand Therapy Product Overview
Laura D’Agostino

Advanced Accelerator Applications Italy
(Novartis group), Italy

Automated equipment & associated
starting materials used for radio - labeling
John Woodcraft

GE Healthcare, United Kingdom

Gauthier Philippart
TRASIS, Belgium

Formulation and dispensing of
radiopharmaceuticals in GMP conditions
Lorenzo Pompignoli

TEMA SINERGIE, Italy

Asepsis and sterility inside hot cells
Mario Malinconico
COMECER, Italy

Microbiological contamination control
strategy in radiopharmaceuticals
manufacturing

Anna Tolomeo

ITELPHARMA, Italy

Questions & Answers
Lorella Chiappinelli - Moderator

Day 2 Workshop Closing

Agenzia Italiana del Farmaco

@) Via del Tritone, 181 - 00187 Roma

©)(+39) 06.59.78.401 @ www.aifa.gov.it



