

AIFA WEB-WORKSHOP

"Radiopharmaceuticals lifecycle: Regulatory, Manufacturers', End users' perspectives"

March 28 - 29, 2022 | 10.30 - 12.30 am CET

DAY 2

10.30 Opening remarks

		Nicola Magrini Director General Agenzia Italiana del Farmaco - AIFA Domenico Di Giorgio	20.00	Angela Del Vecchio Head of GMP Inspections and Manufacturing Authorizations of Medicinal Products Office - AIFA
	10.45 11.10	Head of Inspections and Certifications Department - AIFA	10.35	A quick look at the manufacture of PET F18-radiopharmaceuticals: relevant issues Massimiliano Palladino CURIUM ITALY, Italy Radioligand Therapy Product Overview Laura D'Agostino
		Angela Del Vecchio Head of GMP Inspections and Manufacturing Authorizations of Medicinal Products Office - AIFA Radiopharmaceuticals: Peculiarities of the CTD-Module Gianluca Gostoli Post Authorization Procedures Office - AIFA GMP Inspection of a radiopharmaceutical manufacturer Lorella Chiappinelli GMP Inspections and Manufacturing Authorizations of Medicinal Products Office - AIFA Ensuring safe and quality use of radiopharmaceuticals in nuclear medicine: the role of radiopharmacy from procurement to administration Monica Santimaria Unit of Nuclear Medicine - S. Bortolo Hospital - Vicenza, Italy		
			10.50	
				Advanced Accelerator Applications Italy (Novartis group), Italy
			11.05	Automated equipment & associated starting materials used for radio - labeling
				John Woodcraft GE Healthcare, United Kingdom
				Gauthier Philippart TRASIS, Belgium
			11.35	Formulation and dispensing of radiopharmaceuticals in GMP conditions
				Lorenzo Pompignoli TEMA SINERGIE, Italy
			11.50	Asepsis and sterility inside hot cells Mario Malinconico COMECER, Italy
			12.05	Microbiological contamination control strategy in radiopharmaceuticals
	11.50	Theranostics and new targets: user perspectives, between exciting opportunities and constraints Stefano Boschi		manufacturing Anna Tolomeo ITELPHARMA, Italy
		Department for Life Quality Studies, University of Bologna, Italy	12.20	Questions & Answers Lorella Chiappinelli - Moderator
	12.15	Questions & Answers Adele Romani - Moderator	12.35	Day 2 Workshop Closing
	12.30	Day 1 Workshop Closing		

DAY 1

10.30 Opening remarks